British Agricultural and Garden Machinery Association (BAGMA)
British Agricultural Samuelson House, 62 Forder Way, Hampton, Peterborough, PE7 8JB
and Garden Machinery
Association T: 01295713344 | E: info@bagma.com | W: bagma.com

BAGMA Training Price List— 1" June 2024

Handover and Installation - Handover and Install Products and Services to Customers

One day course Member Rate: £348.00 Non-Member Rate: £435.00

This course provides dealer staff with practical guidance in the relevant legislation, areas of responsibility, methods, recording,
reports for Installation of products and services.
e  Minimum of 6 and maximum of 8 people.

e After training, all successful candidates will be issued with a digital BAGMA certificate, BAGMA ID skills card, Record of
Machine Installation / Familiarisation Training report pad and pocket guide.

Agricultural Tractor Trailer Scheme (ATTS) - BAGMA Tractor Trailer Inspection and Brake Testing
Two day course Member Rate: £716.00 Non-Member Rate: £895.00

This course covers inspection and assessments of the tractor and/or trailer build specification and physical condition.
The practical and theoretical sessions included with a trainee test to assess course material understanding which takes place
at the end of day one.

The practical work will be carried out on an agricultural tractor and agricultural trailer (air and hydraulic braking system).
e  Minimum of 4 and maximum of 6 people.

e After training, all successful candidates will be issued with a digital BAGMA certificate, ID skills card, Report of Brake
Performance Testing, Tractor, Trailer/Trailed inspection report pads.

Thorough Examination - Lifting Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations 1998 (LOLER 98)
One day course Member Rate: £348.00 Non-Member Rate: £435.00

Provides technicians from a relevant engineering background with several years’ experience of agricultural, horticultural and
plant machinery with the practical guidance in the Thorough Examination of Lifting Machines and Equipment Under Regulation
(9) of the Lifting Operations and Lifting Equipment Regulations 1998 (LOLER 98).

e  Minimum of 6 and maximum of 8 people.
e After training, all successful candidates will be issued with a digital BAGMA certificate and BAGMA ID skills card.

To use CFTS documentation, membership to the CFTS is required. Companies trained by BAGMA or an accredited BAGMA
Thorough Examination centre can join the CFTS for a fee of £50.00 plus VAT.

To join; visit website ~ www.thoroughexamination.org/achieving-cfts-accreditation/application-introduction

CFTS Thorough Examination Documentation pack price per pack £135.00 plus vat.

Basic Mobile Air Conditioning - (City & Guilds Level 3 Award) Servicing & Refrigerant Handling Assessment

One day course Member Rate: £348.00 Non-Member Rate: £435.00

Provides both new and experienced technicians with the technical and practical knowledge required to ensure competence and
safe recovery &filling of refrigerant and servicing / diagnostics of Mobile Air Conditioning systems (MAC). Covering requirements
of EC Regulation 307/2008, EC Regulation 842/2006 on certain fluorinated greenhouse gases (the F gas Regulation).

e  Minimum of 4 and maximum of 6 people.

e After training, all successful candidates will be issued with a digital BAGMA certificate, City & Guilds certificates, ID
skills card, Air Conditioning Performance Test pad.

All BAGMA accredited candidates are required to attend a revalidation training after five years with the exception of
air conditioning which is a lifetime qualification unless legislation changes.

All training schemes include course materials unless otherwise stated.

Training courses must be paid for one month prior to course date.

Cancellation fees will apply, based on the part or whole of the course fee affected. Three weeks before course date, 25%, Two weeks before, 50%, One week before 100%.
Course times may vary due to a number of elements on the training day/days, number of people, facilities, premises, delivery styles etc.

Training days are generally described as a working day with a start and finish time.

All training prices are offered at a per person rate per course plus VAT.

BAGMA reserves the right to alter prices and change the content of this price list without prior notice.

Prices are normally based on a minimum of 6 people per course (not necessarily from the same company).

Supersedes all previous price lists.
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